ol

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning
Date

10/04/2022

10/05/2022

10/07/2022

10/13/2022

10/16/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/22/2022

10/24/2022

10/25/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

10/30/2022

Ending Date

10/05/2022

10/07/2022

10/09/2022

10/15/2022

10/19/2022

10/22/2022

10/22/2022

10/22/2022

10/22/2022

10/23/2022

10/26/2022

10/27/2022

10/28/2022

10/29/2022

11/02/2022

Group

KAMOUG (KS, AR, MO, OK User's Group)

Missouri Public Utility Alliance

Lake Country Soccer

James River Assemblies of God

FSB Ripcord Association

Missouri State High School Activities Association

James River Assemblies of God

Missouri Dental Hygienists' Association

Convention Calendar Listing

Ozark Mountain Gem & Mineral Society

Missouri Association of SkillsUSA

Missouri Chapter of National Association of Housing and

Redevelopment Officials

Missouri Local Government Employees Retirement
System

Missouri National Guard Association

National Onsite Wastewater Recycling Association

SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Event Name

2022 User's Conference

2022 MPUA Annual Conference

2022 Frank Leta Acura of
Springfield Fall Classic

2022 Designed for Life Women's
Conference 1

2022 Firebase Ripcord Association
Annual Reunion

2022 State Softball Championship
2022 Designed for Life Women's
Conference 2

2022 Annual Session

2022 Ozarks Coin Club Annual
Coin & Stamp Show

2022 Rock, Gem & Mineral Show
2022 Fall Leadership Conference
2022 Maintenance Conference
2022 Annual Meeting

2022 Annual Conference

2022 Mega Conference

Attendees

60

300

3000

4000

120

4000

4000

325

1000

1000

250

90

300

500

Total
Room
Nights

150

450

1200

1050

415

750

208

50

50

356

220

250

270

785

Headquarter Hotel

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

Multiple Properties

Citywide

University Plaza Hotel &

Convention Center

Multiple Properties

Citywide

Oasis Hotel & Convention

Center

Multiple Properties

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

DoubleTree by Hilton
Springfield

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

Prepared On: 09/15/2022
Prepared By: Dana Maugans, CDME

Venue (if applicable)

Lake Country Soccer

JQH Arena

Killian Softball
Complex

James River Assembly
South Campus

Relics Antique Mall
Event Center

Expo Center

Event Economic Impact (Assist
groups are blank))

$28,059.46

$152,324.39

$461,920.63

$67,346.49

$290,387.77

$95,066.70

$0.00

$56,597.70

$135,910.54

$120,425.17

$211,204.52



Beginning
Date

11/04/2022

11/09/2022

11/11/2022

11/13/2022

11/17/2022

11/17/2022

12/07/2022

Ending Date

11/05/2022

11/13/2022

11/13/2022

11/16/2022

11/19/2022

11/17/2022

12/09/2022

Group

Fresh Grounded Faith

Ozark Kennel Club

Association of Certified Christian Chapels

Order of the Eastern Star

Frisco Organization - Saint Louis and San Francisco

Railroad Historical & Modeling Society

Missouri Chamber of Commerce and Industry

Missouri Common Ground Alliance

Event Name

2022 Fresh Grounded Faith
Ministries Women's Event

2022 Ozark Mountain Fall Classic

2022 ACCC National Conference

2022 "Garden of Friends" 147th
Annual Session

2022 OMRA Fall Train Show

2022 Annual Meeting

2022 MCGA Summit &
International Locate Rodeo

COUNT: 22

Attendees

2000

2500

150

350

1000

150

1500

SUM:
26995

Total
Room
Nights

60

1000

150

733

100

25

900

SUM:
9477

Headquarter Hotel

Baymont Inn & Suites
South

Citywide
Hilton Garden Inn
Springfield

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Hotel Vandivort

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Venue (if applicable)

Second Baptist Church

Ozark Empire
Fairgrounds

Ozark Empire
Fairgrounds

Event Economic Impact (Assist

groups are blank))

$145,218.17

$0.00

$387,613.99

SUM: $2,152,075.53



