

Prepared On: 09/15/2022

Prepared By: Dana Maugans, CDME

SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
10/04/2022	10/05/2022	KAMOUG (KS, AR, MO, OK User's Group)	2022 User's Conference	60	150	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$28,059.46
10/05/2022	10/07/2022	Missouri Public Utility Alliance	2022 MPUA Annual Conference	300	450	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$152,324.39
10/07/2022	10/09/2022	Lake Country Soccer	2022 Frank Leta Acura of Springfield Fall Classic	3000	1200	Multiple Properties	Lake Country Soccer	\$461,920.63
10/13/2022	10/15/2022	James River Assemblies of God	2022 Designed for Life Women's Conference 1	4000	1050	Citywide	JQH Arena	
10/16/2022	10/19/2022	FSB Ripcord Association	2022 Firebase Ripcord Association Annual Reunion	120	305	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$67,346.49
10/20/2022	10/22/2022	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2022 State Softball Championship	4000	415	Multiple Properties	Killian Softball Complex	\$290,387.77
10/20/2022	10/22/2022	James River Assemblies of God	2022 Designed for Life Women's Conference 2	4000	750	Citywide	James River Assembly South Campus	
10/21/2022	10/22/2022	Missouri Dental Hygienists' Association	2022 Annual Session	325	208	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$95,066.70
10/21/2022	10/22/2022	Convention Calendar Listing	2022 Ozarks Coin Club Annual Coin & Stamp Show	1000	50	Multiple Properties	Relics Antique Mall Event Center	
10/22/2022	10/23/2022	Ozark Mountain Gem & Mineral Society	2022 Rock, Gem & Mineral Show	1000	50	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Expo Center	\$0.00
10/24/2022	10/26/2022	Missouri Association of SkillsUSA	2022 Fall Leadership Conference	250	356	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
10/25/2022		Missouri Chapter of National Association of Housing and Redevelopment Officials	2022 Maintenance Conference	90	220	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$56,597.70
10/27/2022		Missouri Local Government Employees Retirement System	2022 Annual Meeting	300	250	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$135,910.54
10/27/2022	10/29/2022	Missouri National Guard Association	2022 Annual Conference	400	270	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$120,425.17
10/30/2022	11/02/2022	National Onsite Wastewater Recycling Association	2022 Mega Conference	500	785	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$211,204.52

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
11/04/2022	11/05/2022	Fresh Grounded Faith	2022 Fresh Grounded Faith Ministries Women's Event	2000	60	Baymont Inn & Suites South	Second Baptist Church	
11/09/2022	11/13/2022	Ozark Kennel Club	2022 Ozark Mountain Fall Classic	2500	1000	Citywide	Ozark Empire Fairgrounds	
11/11/2022	11/13/2022	Association of Certified Christian Chapels	2022 ACCC National Conference	150	150	Hilton Garden Inn Springfield		
11/13/2022	11/16/2022	Order of the Eastern Star	2022 "Garden of Friends" 147th Annual Session	350	733	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$145,218.17
11/17/2022		Frisco Organization - Saint Louis and San Francisco Railroad Historical & Modeling Society	2022 OMRA Fall Train Show	1000	100	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$0.00
11/17/2022	11/17/2022	Missouri Chamber of Commerce and Industry	2022 Annual Meeting	150	25	Hotel Vandivort		
12/07/2022	12/09/2022	Missouri Common Ground Alliance	2022 MCGA Summit & International Locate Rodeo	1500	900	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	Ozark Empire Fairgrounds	\$387,613.99
			COUNT: 22	SUM: 26995	SUM: 9477			SUM: \$2,152,075.53